professional will issue court proceedings on your behalf to seek recovery of the amount due.  

Exclusions to Section G 

What we do not cover 

The underwriters shall not be liable to pay you for legal expenses incurred in respect of any claim arising out of or in connection with a debt sum 
of less than $2,500 (two thousand five hundred Australian dollars) for the initial pre -court proceedings (Stage 1 above) and such amount shall rise 
to the minimum sum in dispute for the court proceedings issued in Stage 2.  

General exclusions 
What we do not cover 

The underwriters shall not be liable to pay you for legal expenses incurred in respect of: